OP \$415.00 4901509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smoke Free Technologies Inc.		12/28/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vapor Beast LLC	
Street Address:	5201 Interchange Way	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40229	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4901509	CEREALIZED
Registration Number:	4940008	CEREALIZED PREMIUM E-LIQUID BREAKFAST OF
Registration Number:	4913644	CLOUD BEAST
Registration Number:	5191068	HOG WILD
Registration Number:	5203780	HOG WILD
Registration Number:	5059694	JUICE HOG
Registration Number:	5059695	JUICE HOG
Registration Number:	5059043	KEEP IT BEAST
Registration Number:	5098298	MODZILLA
Registration Number:	5098299	MODZILLA
Serial Number:	87537232	NUCLEAR
Registration Number:	5191070	SQUEEZEE
Registration Number:	5191071	SQUEEZEE
Registration Number:	5153648	VAPOR BEAST
Serial Number:	87615415	VAPOR BEAST
Serial Number:	87633272	VAPOR BEAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0165

900434893

Fax Number: 5025881987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-625-2887

Email: aberge@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy B. Berge

Address Line 1: 401 South Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Dages
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Dages/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - Vapor Beast LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Vapor Beast LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0166

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SMOKE FREE TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "VAPOR BEAST LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "VAPOR
BEAST LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017,
AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

Authentication: 203857542 Date: 12-29-17

6543354 8100M SR# 20177826206

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0167

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREGIN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned entities executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Vapor Beast LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

SECOND: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Smoke Free Technologies Inc. The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is California.

THIRD: The Agreement of Merger has been approved by the Board of Directors and sole shareholder or member of each entity, and has been executed by both entities.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2017.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 5201 Interchange Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40229, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 28th day of December, A.D., 2017.

Name Mark A Stevenson

Title: Manager, Senfor VP & CFO

0123790.0652502 4831-7310-7799v2

RECORDED: 01/09/2018

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:10 PM 12/28/2017 FILED 03:10 PM 12/28/2017

STRADEMARKaber 6543354

REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0168